assets finance income and other income, are not allocated to individual segments as the underlying
instruments are managed on a Company basis.

Current taxes, deferred taxes are not allocated to those segments as they are also managed on a
Company basis.

Capital expenditure consists of additions of property, plant and equipment, intangible assets.

Inter-segment revenues are eliminated on consolidation.

2019 2018

Ushs’ 000 Ushs’ 000

Reconciliation of operating profit

Reported segment profit before tax 13,867,505 14,614,103

Other income 1,521,543 883,347

Administrative staff costs (9,414,548) (9,058,155)

Other administrative costs (1,584,088) (1,508,631)

Impairment on financial assets (481,170) (309,895)

Profit before tax 3,909,242 4,620,769

Reconciliation of Assets

Reported segment assets 87,144,361 86,662,826

Tax deposit recoverable 2,569,777 -

Current tax recoverable 287,925 55,311

90,002,063 86,718,137

Reconciliation of Liabilities

Reported segment liabilities 10,358,107 10,355,074

Deferred tax liability 7,539,853 7,030,886

Total liabilities 17,897,960 17,385,960

32.  PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

   The prior year financial statements have been restated as follows:

Note As previously stated Adjustment Restated

Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000

2017

Property, plant & Equipment (a) 49,345,165 (1,711,093) 47,634,072

Deferred tax liability (a) 7,644,793 (513,328) 7,131,465

Revaluation reserve (a) 14,672,829 (1,197,765) 13,475,064

Retained earnings (b) 24,430,392 (134,706) 24,295,686

Intangible assets (b) 300,646 (134,706) 165,940

Vision Group
Annual Report 2018/19182

32.  PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

As previously
stated Adjustment Restated

Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000

2018

Property, plant & Equipment (a) 47,000,066 (882,021) 46,118,045

Deferred tax liability (a) & (c) 7,295,492 (264,606) 7,030,886

Revaluation reserve (a) 12,914,564 (617,415) 12,297,149

Retained earnings (a) & (b) 26,594,380 (134,706) 26,459,674

Income tax expense (a) & (c) 1,473,474 753,542 2,227,016

Cost of sales (a) 68,219,659 (414,536) 67,805,123

Other expenses (a) 14,442,171 (414,536) 14,027,635

Intangible assets (a) 179,472 (134,706)  44,766

Earnings per Share (EPS) (d) 30.3 1.00 31.3

a. In the earlier periods starting in the financial year ended 30 June 2016, the Company would not re-
assess the useful lives of its Property, Plant and Equipment (PPE) on an annual basis, but would use
the assets until they were fully depreciated and then assign values to the fully depreciated assets
that were still in use. The Company would record the estimated value of the assets under PPE and
the corresponding entry to revaluation reserves.  This revaluation would only be applied to individual
assets as opposed to the whole class as required by IAS 16 Property, Plant and Equipment.